

20

MACT 667/23

MUNNI DEVI AND ANR. Vs. TINKU KUMAR AND ORS.

18.08.2023

Present: Sh. Ajeet-Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Notice be issued to respondents vide PF, RC, speed post and approved courier.

Be put up for further proceedings on 03.10.2023.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/18.08.2023**