

26

**MACT 667/23**

**MUNNI DEVI AND ANR. Vs. TINKU KUMAR AND ORS.**

**03.10.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Ajeet-Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Surjan Singh-Ld. Counsel submits that Ms. Sunanda Nimisha will represent the insurance company.

As per the report of Ahlmad, notice issued to R1 and R2 have not received back.

As per report on notice to R3, company is served on 13.09.2023.

Ld. Counsel appearing for insurance company seeks time to file reply.

Reply be filed on behalf of R3/insurance company within 15 days from today with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the other parties.

Fresh notice be issued to R1 and R2 for NDOH.

In the meantime, earlier process be also awaited.

Be put up for further proceedings on 13.03.2024.

**(Rekha)**

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/03.10.2023**